

WBUD050011312025



MAC C/375/2025

Zafrul Vs. Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Order no. : 07

Dated : 07.05.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira through lawyer.

No SR/AD returned yet.

Petitioner/claimant is directed to file fresh requisites upon both the parties in the meantime.

Fix 30.07.2026 for SR/AD.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)
J.O. Code : WB01032
MAC Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Later

Dated : 23.03.2023

Case record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner for withdrawal

of cheque with a verified petition, photocopy of Adhar Card and bond for her minor child, prays for withdrawing of the one account payee cheques bearing number **622043** dated **24.02.2022** amounting to **Rs. 2,00,000/-** in the name of Bablu Hasda Tudu , on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheque be handed over to the petitioner on proper receipts and identification.

To **17.04.2023** for compliance i.e. filing photocopies of F.D. certificates and production of original for comparing.

D/C by me.

ACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050015462021
MACC – 298 of 2021

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 19

Dated : 09.01.2024

Case record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner along with another petition and prays for withdrawal of cheque being no. 408189 dated. 18.03.2022 amounting to Rs. 2,24000/- in the name Chandra Kala Devi, No. 408188 dated. 18.03.2022 amounting to Rs. 1,12,000/- in the name of Neelam Kumari, No. 408186 dated. 18.03.2022 amounting to Rs. 1,12,000/- in the name of Ashok Kumar, No. 408187 dated. 18.03.2022 amounting to Rs. 1,12,000/- in the name of Vikki

Kumar, on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheque be handed over to the petitioners on proper receipts and identification.

To 22.07.2022 for compliance i.e. filing photocopies of F.D. certificates and production of original for comparing.

D/C

ACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050005732020
MACC – 185 of 2020

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 21
Dated : 19.03.2024

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the O.P. Insurance Company for depositing one account payee cheque bearing number **005255** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 9,10,000/-** in the name of Hajartun Nisha on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheques be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Order no. : 22
Dated : 20.03.2024

Case record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner for withdrawal of cheque along with a verified petition and photocopy of Aadhar Card prayed for withdrawi of the one account payee cheque bearing number **005255** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 9,10,000/-** in the name of Hajartun Nisha, on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheque be handed over to the petitioner on proper receipts and identification.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050006852020
MACC – 221 of 2020

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 26
Dated : 21.03.2024

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the O.P. Insurance Company for depositing four account payee cheque bearing number **005256** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 3,12,500/-** in the name of **Meera Devi**, number **005257** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 3,12,500/-** in the name of **Dilip Kumar Mahato**, number **005258** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 3,12,500/-** in the name of **Arjun Mahato**, and number **005259** dated **15.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 3,12,500/-** in the name of **Shibam Kumar Mahato**, on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheque be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050002982021

MACC – 58 of 2021

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 28
Dated : 04.04.2024

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the O.P. Insurance Company for depositing five account payee cheques bearing number **349829** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Samsun Nehar, number **349828** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Bibi Samarat, number **349817** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Asifa Khatun, number **349820** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Mosammat Rejwana and number **349821** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Ashfaque Alam on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheques be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Later

Dated :04.04.2024

Case record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner for withdrawal of cheques along with a verified petition and photocopy of Aadhar Cards prays for withdrawal of the five account payee cheques bearing number **349829** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Samsun Nehar, number **349828** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Bibi Samarat, number **349817** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Asifa Khatun, number **349820** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Mosammat Rejwana and number **349821** dated **20.03.2024** amounting to **Rs. 2,82,637/-** in the name of Ashfaque Alam on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheques be handed over to the petitioner on proper receipts and identification.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050005412020
MACC – 182 of 2020

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 19
Dated : 09.01.2024

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the O.P. Insurance Company for depositing two account payee cheques bearing number **846846** dated **19.12.2023** amounting to **Rs. 2,37,500/-** in the name of Routun and number **846847** dated **19.12.2023** amounting to **Rs. 2,37,500/-** in the name of Aiub on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheques be kept with the record.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. WBUD050005412020
MACC – 182 of 2020

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order no. : 24
Dated : 09.01.2024

Case record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner for withdrawal of cheques along with a verified petition and photocopy of Aadhar Card prays for withdrawl of the account payee cheques bearing number **547638** dated **19.10.2023** amounting to **Rs. Rs. 2,73,333/-** in the name of Manika Das (Basak), number **547645** dated **19.10.2023** amounting to **Rs. Rs. 2,73,333/-** in the name of Renuka Basak and number number **547630** dated **19.10.2023** amounting to **Rs. 2,73,333/-** in the name of Haren Basak, on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the account payee cheques be handed over to the petitioner on proper receipts and identification.

D/C by me.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur